TALLINNA ORIENTEERUMISNELJAPAEVAK

09 - 06.07.1978 - Kalevi-Liiva

Rajameister: J.Tasa
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N 10

Indlo Kaja 0:38.25
Vainlo Ave 0:39.50
Tonuri Kai 0:47.19
Meier Katrin 0:47.56
Loomann Terje 0:48.41
Luht Silvi 1:11.45
Juga Anu 1:13.57
Kool Pille 1:16.55
N 13

Semjonova Maris 0:40.49
Maurer Margit 0:44.38
Sikemae Erzi 1:05.47
N 15

Lelumees Karin 0:44.57
Rannaveer Piia 0:50.00
Malm Mari 0:54.12
Kusov Airi 0:59.23
Vainlo Anu 1:17.13
N 17

Piller Maret 0:46.27
Viirmann Marje 0:49.31
Kikkas Tiina 0:50.07
N E

Milvere Imbi 0:52.39
Malm lime 0:54.15
Uusberg Reet 0:57.43
Vooremae Asta 0:59.03
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Rebane Viiu
Raamet Ann
Mets Aino
Kirpu Ida
Tammik Alne
Korem Lea
Kannel Koidula

NI

Valjaots Alli
Gordon Kerti
Kaasik Aliide
Seppik Liivi
Saar Tiiu
Loko Aino
Arb Eha
Tarassova Kiira
Hiiemae Anu
Loigom Urve
Liim Marje

NI

Kain Urve

Liiv Viive
Saastla Tiiu
Niinemae Riina
Kalamees Tiiu
Sulger Urve
Leemet Reet
Lipstuhl Linda
Valge Aino
Intelmann Aime
Maanso Aili
Ojaste Maie
Nomme Valve
Pundi Ene
Tiisler Lilian
Kovin Marika
Vainomae Taimi
Metsis Eha
Juse Lea

Nl

Kanter Sirje
Rebane Milvi

0:59.54
1:06.04
1:07.25
:09.04
:14.50
:14.51
:22.01

L e . )

:06.38
:07.12
:09.25
:11.15
:14.10
115.25
1:17.55
1:26.14
1:36.17
1:39.55
2:08.14

e I e e e e )

0:42.13
0:49.14
0:53.40
0:53.45
0:53.59
0:54.10
0:54.31
0:56.44
0:58.06
0:58.11
0:59.01
0:59.25
1:00.37
1:01.40
1:02.20
1:12.22
1:13.07
1:15.18
1:19.35

0:40.08
0:40.49



Koobak Linda
Truubon Urve
Viljan Mall
Kukk Rutt
Murel lvi
Reinholm Helje
Mets Milja
Varjun Anne
Lall Mare
Toome Urve
Oidram Helja
Tammeorg Endla
Teras Helju
Kasari llle
Kogel Hilja
Taal Aili

Riet Merike
Saidermaa Mari
Evart Elve
Aibast Mare
Rahuoja Sirje
Orumets Anu
Heier Elle
Toom Aili
Lapishov Luule
Puusepp Tiiu
Teesalu Anu
Vilippus Rutt
Villem Silvi
Rebane Reet
Lappmaa Koidula
Prints Urve
Possul Heli
Kusma Ene
Kendra Hiie
Miirk liris
Jogisu Tiiu
Kangilaski Evi
Keskiill Oilme
Asi Sirje

Ikart Erge
Joeste Marje
Hiie Anne
Piirmets Imbi
Sooberg Tatjana
Voog Eha
Matsina Krista
Kiritsenko Helgi
Kukli Natalia
Lulla Anu
Madrus Marju
Parn Anne

0:40.49
0:43.04
0:44.00
0:44.11
0:44.29
0:45.08
0:46.30
0:51.00
0:51.18
0:53.05
0:53.35
0:54.41
0:54.42
0:54.57
0:55.27
0:56.16
0:56.18
0:58.57
1:01.15
1:01.55
1:02.20
1:02.31
1:02.34
1:02.46
:04.51
:05.27
:06.20
:06.27
:06.34
:06.58
:07.33
:07.42
:08.14
:08.40
:08.50
:09.00
:11.26
:12.20
112.32
:14.51
:15.15
:17.47
:18.17
:18.25
:19.45
:20.27
:23.47
:23.48
:39.05
1:41.15
1:47.23
2:36.09
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N 35

Kerem Ulle
Pahkel Elga
Uus lIse
Tonuri Vaike
Lelumees Virve
Virkus Merike
Tivas Eha
Hirv Aino
Piller Liia
Ammon Kadri
Nirk Malle
Arro Selma
Margna Evi
Kusov Maimu
Tshuhna Tiiu
Siirus Ene
Kraus Maie
Kaup Elviira
Lippmaa Helle
Tarkna Heli
Planken Maiju
Kivimae Taimi
Joesaar Valda
Sarv Urvi
Narusk Maaja
Aruja Reet

N 43

Valdes Luule
Piirits Inga
Veski Ellen
Kink Hella
Kaasik Imbi
Mahlapuu Aime
Niido Reet
Puskar Milvi

Semjonova Naima

Kiolein Meeri
Sutt Maret
Pool Mall
Leik Vivian

NV

Liiv Alla
Vigla Livia

0:39.27
0:44.56
0:46.55
0:48.20
0:50.58
0:51.27
0:51.45
0:54.00
0:54.10
0:54.27
0:55.00
0:57.40
0:58.17
0:59.25
:06.01
:08.01
:11.00
:11.51
:13.02
:13.08
:13.23
:13.41
:14.05
:15.14
1:28.01
1:33.00
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0:43.34
0:44.11
0:47.20
0:49.01
0:52.45
0:57.05
1:02.13
1:16.31
1:17.19
1:23.43
1:28.27
1:33.11
1:36.09
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Noah oM

Virkus Krista
Selg Ada
Rezmon Jelizaveta
Kéo Marju
Kirsspuu Janika
Kokser Saima
Toomela Anne
Pertel Ebe
Grablina Roza
Reinpuu Lembi
Reinpuu Silvi
Rajalo Lia

Paits Tiiu

Kalde Tiina
Priiman Reet
Talts Mari

Indlo Urvi

Kalle Helle
Kuris Lea
Sooberg Erika
Saar Hille

Indlo Ene

Joab Epp

Pajus Reet
Sooberg Marianne
Laan Hilvi
Harak Linda
Kangert Maie
Lass Kaire
Remmet Juta

M10

Kalle Marko
Volkov Tiit
Neivelt Indrek
Karjus Riho
Lelumees Indrek
Raudvere Vaino
Tarassov Igor

M13

Gutmann Kaido
Tonuri Eero
Veski Siim
Neivelt Andres
Prits Ahti

Pak Veiko

Orav Mart
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0:25.17
0:32.00
0:41.37
0:46.30
0:55.01
1:21.00
1:27.15

0:36.50
0:37.27
0:43.10
0:46.11
0:47.51
0:48.37
1:07.28
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Sutt Priit

M 15

Puskar Toomas
Retel Uku-Meelis
Sirkas Juhan
Liimand Agu
Ehala Martin
Meier Andrus
Kreintal Kaido
Nikkari Hillar
Peegel Rene
Sedman Aadu

M 17

Talver Andres
Sepp Kalev
Maekivi Aivar
Merila Urmas
Kirss Peep

Mitt Rein

Retel Margus
Mikson Valentin
Lelgus Raivo
Veski Tonu

ME

Gordon Rafael
Tamm Ants
Savi Tonu
Salumae Jairi
Rudakov Valentin
Kannel Tonu
Artemjev Viktor
Ots Maldon
Saar Ulo

Morel Peep
Jaanik Valdo
Soomann Vardi
Kallemets Mati
Veski Edmund
Masing lvar

1:40.38

0:33.56
0:41.06
0:41.37
0:47.41
0:48.42
0:50.41
0:53.30
0:54.50
0:57.33
1:11.09

0:52.45
1:02.41
1:10.25
1:10.28
1:11.35
1:14.51
1:16.59
1:19.52
1:34.45
2:02.23

1:03.01
1:05.46
1:06.07
1:07.30
1:09.33
1:13.36
1:14.48
1:15.35
1:16.30
1:22.42
1:25.14
1:30.16
1:30.51
1:31.58
1:48.30
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Oruaas Jaan

Aug Paul

Veide Harry
Beilmann Jaan
Mandmets Helges

Grebennikov Vladimir

Treufeldt Ulo
Talli Lembit
Jirgens Uno
Tiits Jaan
Karnavicius Jurgis
Vendelin Mart
Rjabov Aleksander
Kuusik Enn
Hiiemée Paul
Metsis Rein
Kornel Peedu
Kirjanen limar
Metsis Jiiri
Saluoks Mati
Raiski Viktor
Sarmet Toivo
Kroon Vello
Possul Indrek
Tormer Kuno
Lohmus Alfred
Truupold Mati
Nurja Ulo
Kutpri Kalev
Sepp Jiiri
Valtin Juhan
Erm Heiki

Viik Peeter
Vako Aivo

Kundla Valit
Tuuksam Heiki
Kuusik Tonu
Ojakivi Jaan
Sepp Ants
Kukk Kalev
Urmet Aat
Nagel Paul
Annus Vaabo
Kallas Mati
Virkus Hindrek
Pallas Lembit
Anderson Lembit

0:54.46
1:01.54
1:02.45
1:09.25
:20.00
:20.00
:27.10
12713
:30.00
:30.08
:31.11
:31.15
:31.53
:32.36
:32.39
:34.26
:34.46
:35.42
:36.45
:36.48
:36.55
1:37.10
1:41.25
1:42.22
1:43.05
1:44.17
1:46.56
1:47.59
1:56.41
1:57.41
1:58.58
1:59.14
2:03.12
2:37.50
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0:50.17
0:52.17
0:53.00
0:54.15
0:56.14
0:58.47
0:59.11
0:59.21
1:00.35
1:00.53
1:01.00
1:01.19
1:02.09
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38
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41
42
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46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
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Kipper Mart
Viinapuu Vello
Vacker Jako
Juur Voldemar
Tshuhna Henn
Valjamae Heldur
Kirss Tonu
Potter EImo
Kallaste Kuido
Tagavali Jaan
Minka Aavo
Aguraiuja Tonu
Urbas Ulo
Polikarpov Juri
Trifonov Valentin
Vainura Ulo
Tamvelius Hindrek
Saar Jaan
Joonuks Vello
Uustal Rein
Kikkas Ali
Milistver Heino
Raudla Tonis
Indlo Rein

Kao Heikki

Liivik Jaak
Rajaveer Raul
Maibak Riho
Suve Heino

Kroh Jaan
Ingerainen Aleksander
Lappmaa Tasuja
Tserepkov Aleksander
Almik Heldur
Soosaar Aare
Saharuk Vladimir
Timofejev Vladimir
Keskiila Ulo
So00so6rv Tonu
Sui Raivo

Pilv Jaanus
Ojarand Jaan
Maemurd Aare
Hermann Jiiri
Ovtsinnikov Juri

Kalle Toivo
Lepp Ervin
Laht Aare
Randma Olavi

1:02.21
1:02.32
1:04.18
:04.37
:06.33
:07.35
:07.52
:08.07
:08.42
:08.52
:09.17
:09.27
:11.10
:11.33
:11.34
:11.51
:12.04
:13.03
:13.23
:13.23
:13.46
:14.48
:15.00
:15.03
:16.18
:16.44
:18.14
:18.55
:19.20
:20.57
:21.03
:27.09
:28.52
:30.23
:32.06
:32.31
:32.34
1:32.55
1:35.03
1:35.05
1:43.33
1:48.55
1:51.51
2:02.32
2:18.17
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0:49.20
0:54.08
0:55.05
0:55.27
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Meijel Rein

Kain Peeter
Trees Raivo
Leinola Jaak
Tero Aldur
Plakk Peeter
Teesalu Mait
Paeva Heikki
Lussmaa Ants
Kangur Ulo
Minski Sergei
Niggulis Rein
Neimar Arvo
Loit Arvi
Roomet Hannes
Koldits Ago
Reiter Kalle
Lelumees Heino
Vihmand Jaak
Tagavali Rein
Tiikma Toomas
Allikvee Rein
Kadakas Ain
Malm Einar
Sarv Alari

Hool Arti
Koppel Kalle
Riimaa Jiiri
Rahni Lembit
Krasnopolski Vladimir
Tart Indrek
Roosileht Enno
Tamm Tonu
Tsudakov Sergei
Kandmaa Jaan
Loiv Robert
Kaaramees Vahur
Herm Peep
Ammon Mati
Hellermann Mati
Viljarand Heikki
Klesment Raivo
Kuldkepp Toivo
Ojaveski Kalju

M 35A

Lelumees Enno
Stepanov Lembit
Tilk Kalju

Jogi Toomas
Kask Heino

0:58.25
0:59.09
1:02.37
:02.43
:03.31
:04.32
:05.56
:07.18
:08.21
:08.27
:08.40
:09.23
:09.31
:09.42
:09.52
:10.21
:10.28
1111
:13.30
:17.04
:17.39
:19.14
:21.53
:22.27
:22.30
:25.45
:26.43
:27.00
:27.33
:27.59
:28.43
:37.37
:42.15
:44.27
:47.45
:48.05
:49.00
:54.48
2:05.00
2:07.03
2:11.15
2:13.36
2:13.36
3:01.40
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0:59.48
1:02.46
1:07.40
1:07.43
1:11.10
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Sooberg Georg
Kuusk Karl
Heinrand Juho
Viirmaa Jaan
Rebane Vello
Orav Jaan

Olli Ahti

Teigar Aavo
Toom Ants

Liiv Aavo
Mesila Rein

Irs Enn

Kittim Rein
Joeste Enn
Kerem Toomas
Lipping Agu
Sigis Anatol
Raus Gennadi

M 35B

Liiv Ants
Pahhomenkov Leonid
Lassel Ulo
Shkuleta-Gromov Vjatsheslav
Laja Tonu
Treumann Tonis
Mardiste Aarne
Jogisu Eimar
Viilol Lembit
Alalooga Toomas
Paberits Enn
Sarapuu limar
Mannik Arnold
Lindre Ants
Einborn Toomas
Falk Jaak

Jernits Eelar
Tivas Rein

Harma Aavo
Haak Heldur
Masing Arvi
Jurgens Hillar
Kink Lembit
Kinnapuu Ants
Ree Enn

Toomela Peedu
Kroon Endel
Lausmaa Toomas
Harak Heino
Kangur Konstantin
Hurt Taivo

1:13.33
1:16.18
1:16.41
1:17.49
1:24.41
1:25.30
1:26.48
1:28.42
1:28.48
1:30.00
1:30.22
1:39.52
1:40.53
1:45.11
1:49.45
1:52.52
2:00.37
2:05.45

0:47.30
0:54.12
0:55.19
0:56.06
0:59.24
1:01.51
:02.43
:04.20
:06.21
:06.45
:07.00
:07.40
:08.14
:08.36
:08.48
:09.45
:09.48
:10.07
:10.30
:10.40
:10.46
:11.46
:13.55
:13.56
:15.20
:16.15
:16.45
:17.16
:18.41
:20.02
1:20.15
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Ein Elmet
Tamm Tonu
Saar Kalle
Preden Jiiri
Pikver Rein
Berendsen Mart
Nuga Mart
Tooming Tonu
Soom Villu
Uussaar Enn
Veermae Elmar
Tarassov Anatoli
Valba Mati
Kangert Rudolf

M 43

Polendik Endel
Vaher Ulo
Heinloo Heino
Virkus Enn
NOu Rein
Keerberg Olav
Kaasik Are
Pihlak Peep
Jurisma Kalju
Kaarlaid Arne
Retel Peedu
Haavik Edgar
Puskar Elmar
Naris Oskar
Krigul Paul
Salong Kalju
Hinn Lembit
Kukkur Hiido
Sipp Kalju

Eis Roland
Kuusk Ralf
Veski Rein
Leid Aatso
Loit Jaan
Piirits Kaljo
Mulid Arnold
Tuulik Harri
Soosalu Mati
Karin Helmut
Mikkal Valdek
Paeva Lembit
Pinnonen Aleksander
Tukmann Viktor
Laane Alo
Reinpuu Robert

1:20.42
1:21.10
1:23.30
1:25.07
1:30.27
1:35.10
1:38.31
1:38.37
1:39.59
1:41.30
1:41.44
2:14.00
2:20.18
2:34.30

0:36.00
0:36.06
0:39.05
0:39.20
0:41.05
0:42.58
0:44.27
0:46.29
0:48.16
0:48.25
0:48.42
0:49.20
0:51.43
0:52.40
0:52.55
0:53.48
0:54.30
0:56.32
0:58.22
1:01.03
1:01.52
:01.57
:04.00
:04.25
:06.22
:09.16
:10.03
:12.43
:15.11
:15.51
:16.03
:18.06
:22.23
:28.09
1:39.55

—

P N I Y. . T T Y N N N N N



36
37

o~NOOGOhA, WDN-=-

P N G G G G G
NoOoO O~ OWN-0OO

O~NOO A WN-=-

NN DNMNMDDMMDMDNDN 2 @O Q QDD -
AP OWON_~CCOONOODADDOWON-OO

Tammik Edgar
Saadi Heldur

M 50

Valdes Vello
Lobin Lembit
Lokka limar
Kivistik Leo
Killar Aasa

Kull Arvo
Raspel Harald
Arro Hendrik
Jagonov Arno
Lillak Voldemar
Selg Vello
Ruben Elmar
Ulendmm Vambola
Lannes Lembit
Kotsar Arnold
Rajalo Guido
Korem Enn

MV

Kangilaski Toomas
Annival Hudo
Siirus Ants
Ridaste Olaf
Peitre Endel
Kokser Fred
Kovin Ulo
Rebane Lembit
Rebane Ago
Boode Toivo
Vernik Viktor
Rani Kaljo
Tomson Olavi
Vahter Kaljo
Reinthal Arved
Konts Peep
Unt Eero
Oidram Rein
Koppel Alari
Kolbak Andres
Noorhani Raivo
Hurt Aadu
Semjonov Peeter
Keerberg Erik
Hallivali Hellar

1:48.48
1:49.00

0:44.41
0:51.20
0:52.08
0:52.11
0:54.36
0:54.43
0:55.15
1:02.23
1:02.53
1:02.56
1:03.17
1:03.55
1:06.41
1:13.35
1:16.15
1:21.59
1:30.41
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Arvestusest jaid valja vale numbri v6i numbri puudumise tottu:

Kiitt Juho

Savi Rein

Pak Ville

Karbe Aksel
Toomson Joonas

Kristianson (Kiilliki,Marko,Raivo,Merle)
King (Mirek,Mati,Jana)
Loorits (Mare,Vahur,Andres)
Vende (Kullo,Tiia)

Maksan (Juri,Anneli,Priit)
Selg (Meeri,Mare,Helmut)
Liivik (Tiina,Margus,Kristi)
Kaevats (Hilje, Haide)
Villemsoo (Valentin,Aino)
Volkov (Enda,Ain,Priit)
Kaljukivi (Inna,Viljar)

Kuusk (Erika,Krista,Jaan)

Markusin Nikolai
Randla Jiiri

Saar Tiiu

Valk Laine

B I . . e )

56
54
33
30
12
12
12
12
12
12
10



